Jerry Millard, Senior Planner stated that the applicant has requested to rezone property from 

“A-R1” (Agricultural Single-Family Residential District) to “R-2” (Two-Family Residential 

District).  The request was tabled at the August 5
th

meeting.    

Mr. Millard also stated that staff notified one hundred and three (103) surrounding property 

owners regarding this request.  Eight responses in opposition were received.  The applicant 

met with staff and is amicable to splitting the request to “R-1” and “R”.    

Ms. Sara Vinson, 5412 Denmans Mountain Road, Belton Texas, was present to represent